

**Unofficial Copy**  
**SB0542/173598/1**

**1996 Regular Session**

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 542  
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 9, strike “pubic” and substitute “public”; in line 14, strike “EDUCATION” and substitute “EDUCATIONAL”; and in line 15, strike “AND” and substitute “ARE”.